
 
     

       
       

 
     
       

 
       
       

     
     
   

 
       
       
       

       

 
           
           
         
           

   
       
       
       

       
       
       
       

     
     

Name  Title Phone Ext  Email 

Executive  Directors  

Francisco  Marrero  District Director (305)  536‐5521  118  francisco.marrero@sba.gov  

Gilbert Colon Deputy District Director (305)  536‐5521  147  gilbert.colon@sba.gov 

Nancy Rackear Public Information Officer (305)  536‐5521  104  nancy.rackear@sba.gov 

Administrative  Services 

Jonel Hein Administraitve Officer  (813)  228‐2103  jonel.hein@sba.gov 

Ralph Johnson  Business Information Assistant (305)  536‐5521  132  ralph.johnson@sba.gov 

Customer  Service  

Miguel Gonzalez Assistant District Director  (305)  536‐5521  141  miguel.gonzalez@sba.gov 

Maritza  Perez Business Information Assistant (305)  536‐5521  102  maritza.perez@sba.gov 

Office of District  Counsel 

Susan  Rosenfeld  District Counsel (305)  536‐5521  111  susan.rosenfeld@sba.gov 
Richard Braverman  Attorney (305)  536‐5521  136  richard.braverman@sba.gov 

Lender Relations  

John  Dunn Assistant District Director  (305)  536‐5521  140  john.dunn@sba.gov 

Manuel  Estevez Program Support Assistant (305)  536‐5521  110  manuel.estevez@sba.gov 

Charles  Long  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  142  charles.long@sba.gov 

Jose Negroni  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  154  jose.negroni@sba.gov 

Business  Development  

Althea Harris  Sr. Area Manager, Area 1  (305)  536‐5521  152  althea.harris@sba.gov  

Tom Gallman  Sr. Area Manager, Area 2  (772)  466‐1944  james.gallman@sba.gov  

Vincent LoPresti  Area Manager, Area 2  (772)  466‐3176  vincent.lopresti@sba.gov 

Robert Chavarria  Sr. Area Manager, Area 3  (813)  228‐2100  robert.chavarria@sba.gov  

8(a) Business  Development  

Ilene Rubio Assistant District Director  (305)  536‐5521  137  ilene.rubio@sba.gov  

Jeffery Campbell  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  156  jeffery.campbell@sba.gov 

Gwendolyn  Carrion  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  130  gwendolyn.carrion@sba.gov 

Eve Horner  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  139  evangeline.horner@sba.gov  

Carlos Liu  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  119  chung.liu@sba.gov 

Aimee Suarez Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  131  aimee.suarez@sba.gov 

Frank Velasco  Business Development Specialist (305)  536‐5521  122  frank.velasco@sba.gov 

U.S.  Export  Assistance Center 

Mary Hernandez Regional Manager (305)  536‐5521  183  mary.hernandez@sba.gov 
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